



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1546 of 2023

TIRATH PRASAD SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

06/10/2025	Mr. Ravi Bhagat, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Anurag Khatri, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Ajay Pandey, G. A. for the State. Return has already been filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and granted a week's time to file rejoinder in the matter. As matter pertains to grant of compassionate appointment, list this matter in week after next. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	---

Shayna