

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1546 of 2023****TIRATH PRASAD SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

06/10/2025	Mr. Anurag Khatri, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ajay Pandey, G.A. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two days' time to file document relating to completion of the petitioner's Ph.D. degree. List the matter in the next week. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	