

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1546 of 2023****TIRATH PRASAD SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

29/10/2025	Mr. Shivbhan Singh Banjare, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ravi Kumar Bhagat, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Devesh G. Kela, PL for the State. It has been informed that there is bereavement in the family of arguing counsel Mr. Ravi Kumar Bhagat, Advocate as such the matter is adjourned for two weeks. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat