

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1546 of 2023****TIRATH PRASAD SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

15.04.2026	Mr. Ravi Kumar Bhagat, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Verma, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that along with the return, the State has placed certain documents indicating that an application for compassionate appointment had been filed and the same has been rejected. The petitioner, therefore, seeks one week's time to file an appropriate application. Time, as prayed for, is granted. List this case after a week. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	